

# 致敏源指南

僅供在  
香港  
地區使用

	樹堅果	花生	芝麻籽	牛奶	雞蛋	羽扇豆	大豆	含麩質的穀物	魚	甲殼類動物	西芹	軟體動物	二氧化硫和亞硫酸鹽	芥辣
<b>肉類</b>														
煙肉				1			1							1
牛肉漢堡扒				1			1							1
熱狗腸				1			✓							✓
<b>小圓蛋糕</b>														
漢堡包	2	2	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓						
熱狗包	2	2	1	✓	✓		✓	✓						
<b>薯條</b>														
薯條 - 以花生油炸製		✓									1			
Cajun 辣香料											✓			
<b>配料</b>														
A.1.Ⓢ 經典牛扒醬														
燒烤醬											✓			✓
芝士				✓			1							1
青椒														
烤蘑菇	1	1	1	1	1		1	1						1
辣椒醬														
墨西哥辣椒														
番茄醬											✓			
生菜														
蛋黃醬					✓									✓
芥辣														✓
洋蔥														
烤洋蔥	1	1	1	1	1		1	1						1
酸瓜														✓
開胃醬														
番茄														
<b>奶昔</b>														
Five Guys 雲呢拿奶昔		1		✓			1	1						
新鮮忌廉		1		✓			1	1						
香蕉		1		1			1	1						
朱古力		1		✓			✓	1						
車厘子		1		1			1	1						
咖啡		1		1			1	1						
麥精		1		✓			1	✓						
Oreo® 曲奇碎		1		1			✓	✓						
花生醬		✓		1			1	1						
鹽味焦糖		1		✓			2	1						
士多啤梨		1		1			1	1						
香草糖漿		1		1			1	1						
<b>其他食品</b>														
大包裝去殼花生		✓												
麥芽醋								✓						

**飲料 (Freestyle機器和瓶裝) - 請要求檢查瓶標籤或向經理詢問Freestyle機器和/或瓶子的標籤**

- ✓ 含有此致敏源。
- 1 因準備和/或使用的煮食方法以致不適合這種過敏原患者食用。
- 2 因製造方法以致不適合這種過敏原患者食用。

Five Guys 盡一切努力識別或會引致食物過敏者出現過敏反應的食材，並致力向負責製作食品的員工說明食物過敏的嚴重性。然而，食物污染風險無法完全避免。我方選用的食品製造商亦可能會隨時更改食材配方，不另行通知。因食材性質所致，交叉污染風險存在，如顧客擔心食物過敏，請多加留意上述風險。如因進食任何食品、或於 Five Guys 餐廳用餐時接觸到任何物品而致不良反應，Five Guys 概不承擔法律責任。

## 食材指南僅供香港地區使用

<b>肉類</b>	
牛肉漢堡扒	碎牛肉
燒肉	煙肉以下列原標調製：水、鹽、碳酸鈉、異抗壞血酸鈉、亞硫酸鈉
熟狗腩	牛肉、水、少於2%：鹽、乳酸鈣、香料(芥末)、水、大粒大豆蛋白、甜煉粉、双乙酸钠、木薯粉、異抗坏血酸鈣、亞硫酸鈉、調味料、
<b>小圓蛋糕</b>	
漢堡包	我們的麵包為專制配方，主要原料為：麵粉、水、砂糖、蔬菜油、牛奶、乾酵母、鹽、蛋、芝麻粉、鹽、大豆粉、硬皮調節劑、硬酸鈣、酒精類。可能含有花生和樹膠異
熱狗包	我們的麵包為專制配方，主要原料為：麵粉、水、砂糖、蔬菜油、牛奶、乾酵母、鹽、蛋、大豆粉、硬皮調節劑、硬酸鈣、酒精類。可能含有芝麻粉、花生和樹膠異
<b>薯條</b>	
Five Guys 式	薯仔、花生油、鹽
Cajun 辣醬料	大蒜、鹽、洋蔥、辣椒粉、牛至、白胡椒、洋葱辣根、西芹籽、菜籽油
<b>配料</b>	
A.1.® 經典牛仔醬	*蒜香茄汁(水、番茄醬)、蒸餾醋、玉米澱粉、鹽、葡萄酒、碎骨皮、香料和香草、乾大蒜和洋葱、有機色素、山梨糖醇(保持新鮮度)、薑粉、
燒烤醬	*糖醋汁、糖、水、糖蜜、鹽、芥末醬、麩皮、羅望子提取物、煙燻香腸、防腐劑：苯甲酸钠、香料、大蒜粉、洋蔥粉、醋、番茄醬、高粱糖玉米澱粉、水、玉米澱粉、鹽、芥末麩皮、糖蜜、香料、洋蔥粉、糖、芥末麩皮、糖蜜、香料、洋蔥粉(作為防腐劑)、大蒜粉、芹菜粉和天然香料
芝士	半打士(牛奶)、水、牛油(牛奶)、芝士(牛奶)、牛奶蛋蛋白、乳清蛋白(牛奶)、乳白鹽(檸檬酸三鈣)、天然奶酪調味料(牛奶)、鹽、酸度調節劑：乳酸、防腐劑：山梨糖、色素-β-胡蘿蔔素、辣椒粉提取物、抗結塊劑：向口葵卵磷
青蔥	青蔥
烤豬舌	豬舌、水、糖、高粱糖玉米澱粉、鹽、檸檬酸、抗壞血酸、苯甲酸钠、山梨糖醇、
辣椒醬	陳年洋葱紅辣椒、蒸餾醋、水、鹽、天然香料、大蒜粉
墨西哥辣椒	墨西哥辣椒
番茄醬	番茄、酒精類、糖、鹽、香料和草本提取物(西芹)
蛋黃醬	大豆油、雞蛋黃、酒精類、糖、糊精類、鹽、鈣芥末籽、抗氧劑(EDTA 鈉二鈣)、香料
芥末	酒精類、水、芥末籽、鹽、薑黃、辣椒、香根、香料、大蒜粉
酸瓜	黃瓜、水、酒精類、鹽、回化劑：葡化鈣、防腐劑：苯甲酸钠、而香調味劑和其他調味料(芥末醬)、乳白劑：阿拉伯樹膠
期間醬	青瓜、玉米澱粉、水、高粱糖玉米澱粉、糖、薑黃粉、0.1% 苯甲酸钠(防腐劑)、氯化鈣、胡荽、天然香料、聚山梨醇酯 80、色素黃 5 號、麥芽粉
番茄	番茄
<b>奶昔</b>	
Five Guys 雙倍拿奶昔	乳脂奶酪(牛奶)、砂糖、乳清蛋白(牛奶)、含少於1%的：鹽及雙甘油糖、檸檬凝膠、焦磷酸鈣、卡拉膠、天然和人造香料、
新鮮忌廉	忌廉(牛奶)、牛奶、糖、山梨糖醇、脫脂牛奶、含少於1%的：人造香料、單及雙甘油糖、半拉膠、聚山梨醇酯 80、而香調味劑混合生香劑(維生素E)、推油劑：二氧乙二氮、
香蕉	香蕉、砂糖、水、鹽
朱古力	巧克力、反糖類、可加工糖、不加糖的朱古力、牛至提取物、亞摩打提取物和菓子提取物(保持新鮮度)、大豆卵磷脂、葡萄糖漿、綠朱古力(可可糖)、糖、可可脂、天然香草調味、滅菌可可粉、穩定劑：改性糖玉米澱粉、甜味糖醇(牛奶)、乳白劑：聚山梨醇酯、防腐劑：山梨糖醇、可能含有樹膠異
罐頭子	罐頭子、砂糖、水、葡萄糖果、檸檬酸汁、色素：花青素、酸度調節劑：檸檬酸、調味料
咖啡	咖啡、水
麥精	罐頭粉和麥芽大麥提取物、乾全脂牛奶、鹽、硬酸鈉
OREO® 曲奇碎	麵粉、砂糖、酒精油、糖和可可粉、小麥粉和葡萄糖、果糖糖漿、發酵劑：碳酸氫鈣、硬酸鈉、鹽、乳白劑：大豆卵磷脂、調味劑：香蘭素
花生醬	乾烤花生、砂糖、花生油(油)
調味糖類	玉米糖漿、水、高粱糖玉米澱粉、砂糖、脫脂牛奶、蒸餾醋、硬酸鈉、鹽、乳白劑：大豆卵磷脂、
香草糖漿	土多啤梨、檸檬酸汁、胡椒、胡椒、鹽、砂糖、水
糖、水、天然香料	糖、水、天然香料、香草精、糖汁、防腐劑：E202
<b>其他食品</b>	
軟嫩花生	花生、鹽
麥芽糖	大麥芽糖、大麥芽糖提取物
<b>飲料</b> (FreeStyle® 機器和瓶裝) - 請要求於瓶蓋內或向經理詢問 FreeStyle 機器和/或瓶蓋的標籤	
Five Guys 盡一切努力識別或會引致食物過敏者出現過敏反應的食材，並致力向負責製作食品的員工說明食物過敏的嚴重性。然而，食物過敏風險無法完全避免，我方選用的食品製造商亦可能會隨時更改食材配方，不另行通知。因食材性質所致，交叉污染風險存在。如顧客擔心食物過敏，請多留意當上述風險。如因進食任何食品，或於 Five Guys 餐廳用餐時接觸到任何物品而致不良反應，Five Guys 概不承擔法律責任。	
OREO®/Mondelēz International Group 註冊商標，無許可多用於本指南。	

# ALLERGEN GUIDE

## FOR USE IN HONG KONG LOCATIONS ONLY

	NUTS	PEANUTS	SESAME SEEDS	MILK	EGG	LUPIN	SOYA	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEANS	CELERY	MOLLUSCS	SULPHUR DIOXIDE AND SULPHITES	MUSTARD
<b>MEAT</b>														
Bacon				1			1							1
Beef burger Patty				1			1							1
Hot Dog				1			✓							✓
<b>BUN</b>														
Burger Bun	2	2	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓WHEAT						
Hot Dog Bun	2	2	2	✓	✓		✓	✓WHEAT						
<b>FRIES</b>														
Fries - COOKED IN PEANUT OIL		✓									1			
Cajun Seasoning											✓			
<b>TOPPINGS</b>														
A.1.® Original Steak Sauce														
BBQ Sauce											✓			✓
Cheese				✓			1							1
Green Peppers														
Grilled Mushrooms	1	1	1	1	1		1	1						1
Hot Sauce														
Jalapeno Peppers														
Tomato Ketchup											✓			
Lettuce														
Mayonnaise					✓									✓
Mustard														✓
Onions														
Grilled Onions	1	1	1	1	1		1	1						1
Pickles														✓
Relish														
Tomatoes														
<b>MILKSHAKES</b>														
Five Guys Milk Shake Base		1		✓			1	1						
Whipped cream		1		✓			1	1						
Banana		1		1			1	1						
Chocolate		1		✓			✓	1						
Cherry		1		1			1	1						
Coffee		1		1			1	1						
Malted Milk		1		✓			1	✓WHEAT, BARLEY						
Oreo® Cookie Pieces		1		1			✓	✓WHEAT						
Peanut Butter		✓		1			1	1						
Salted Caramel		1		✓			2	1						
Strawberry		1		1			1	1						
Vanilla Syrup		1		1			1	1						
<b>OTHER ITEMS</b>														
Bulk Peanuts without shell		✓												
Malt Vinegar								✓BARLEY						

**DRINKS (FREESTYLE AND BOTTLED) - Please Ask to Check the Bottle Label or Ask a Manager for the Freestyle Machine**

- ✓ Contains this allergen.
- 1 Not suitable for this allergen sufferers due to preparation and/or cooking methods used.
- 2 Not suitable for this allergen sufferers due to manufacturing methods.

Five Guys Holdings, Inc. makes every attempt to identify ingredients which may cause allergic reactions for those with food allergies. Every effort is made to instruct our food production staff on the severity of food allergies. However, there is always a risk of contamination. There is a possibility that manufacturers of foods we use could change the formulation at any time, without notice. There is also a risk of cross contamination due to the nature of our ingredients. Customers concerned with food allergies need to be aware of this risk. Five Guys International will not assume any liability for adverse reactions to foods consumed, or items one may come into contact with while eating at any Five Guys restaurant.

## INGREDIENTS GUIDE FOR USE IN HONG KONG LOCATIONS ONLY

<b>MEAT</b>	Bacon Cured With: Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite
Beef Burger Patty	Ground Beef
Hot Dog	Beef, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Sodium Lactate, Spice, Hydrolyzed SOY Protein, Paprika, Sodium Diacetate, Garlic Powder, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Flavorings (Ground <b>MUSTARD</b> , Garlic Powder, Coriander, Nutmeg, Capsicum, White Pepper)
<b>BUN</b>	
Burger Bun	Our bread is a proprietary recipe. The primary ingredients are: <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Water, Sugar, Vegetable fats, <b>MILK</b> , Dry yeast, <b>EGGS</b> , <b>SESAME</b> seeds, Salt, <b>SOYA</b> flour, acidity regulator. Calcium Carbonate, Spirit Vinegar, May contain <b>PEANUTS</b> and <b>TREE NUTS</b> .
Hot Dog Bun	Our bread is a proprietary recipe. The primary ingredients are: <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Water, Sugar, Vegetable fats, <b>MILK</b> , Dry yeast, <b>EGGS</b> , Salt, <b>SOYA</b> flour, acidity regulator. Calcium Carbonate, Spirit Vinegar, May contain <b>SESAME</b> seeds, <b>PEANUTS</b> and <b>TREE NUTS</b> .
<b>FRIES</b>	
Fries - Cooked in <b>PEANUT</b> Oil	Potatoes, <b>PEANUT</b> oil, Salt
Cajun Seasoning	Garlic, Salt, Onion, Paprika, Oregano, White Pepper, Cayenne Pepper, Rapeseed Oil
<b>TOPPING</b>	
A: 1:0 Original Steak Sauce	Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Raisin Paste, Crushed Orange Puree, Spices And Herbs, Dried Garlic And Onion, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate (To Preserve Freshness), Xanthan Gum
BQ Sauce	Distilled Vinegar, Tomato Paste, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Corn Syrup, Salt, <b>MUSTARD</b> Bran, Molasses, Spices, Onion Powder, Sodium Benzoate (As A Preservative), Garlic Powder, Sugar, <b>CELERY</b> Seed And Natural Flavors
Cheese	Cheedar Cheese ( <b>MILK</b> , Water, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ), <b>MILK</b> Proteins, Whey powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Emulsifying Salt (Trisodium Citrate), Natural Cheese Flavouring ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt, acidity regulator: Lactic acid, preservative: Sorbic acid, Colours: Beta-carotene, Paprika extract, anti-tacking agent, Sunflower Lecithin
Green Peppers	Green Peppers
Grilled Mushrooms	Mushrooms, Water, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid, Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate.
Hot Sauce	Aged Cayenne Red Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Water, Salt, Natural Flavor, Garlic Powder
Jalapeno Peppers	Jalapeno Peppers
Tomato Ketchup	Tomatoes, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Spice and Herb Extracts ( <b>CELERY</b> )
Letuce	Letuce
Mayonnaise	Soybean oil, EGG yolk, spirit vinegar, sugar, apple cider vinegar, salt, ground <b>MUSTARD</b> seeds, antioxidant (calcium disodium EDTA), spice
Mustard	Spirit Vinegar, Water, <b>MUSTARD</b> Seed, Salt, Turmeric, Paprika, Spice, Flavoring, Garlic Powder
Onions	Onions
Pickles	Cucumbers, Water, Spirit vinegar, Salt, firming agent: Calcium Chloride, preservative Sodium Benzoate, Dill Flavoring and other flavorings ( <b>MUSTARD</b> ), emulsifier: Gum Arabic
Relish	Cucumbers, Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Vinegar, Salt, Xanthan Gum, 0.1% Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Calcium Chloride, Alum, Natural Flavors, Polysorbate 80, Yellow 5, Maltol
Tomatoes	Tomatoes
<b>MILKMAKES</b>	
Five Guys Milk Shake Base	Reconstituted Skimmed <b>MILK</b> , Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), Sugar, Water, Dextrose, Emulsifiers, Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, Propylene glycol esters of fatty acids, stabilisers: Carrageenan, Guar Gum, Cellulose Gum, Natural Flavouring
Whipped cream	Cream (Contains <b>MILK</b> ), Sugar (10.5%), Propellant Gas: Nitrous Oxide, Emulsifier (E471), Natural Vanilla Flavour, Stabilizer (E407)
Banana	Bananas, Salt, Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity regulator (Citric Acid)
Chocolate	Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Unsweetened Chocolate, Extracts of Oregano, Flavored, and Plum (to preserve freshness), <b>SOY</b> Lecithin, Glucose Syrup, Plain Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder), stabiliser: Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed <b>MILK</b> , Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Emulsifier: Hydroxypropylmethylcellulose, Natural Flavouring, preservative: Potassium Sorbate.
Cherry	Cherries, Sugar, Water, Glucose syrup, Sour Cherry Juice, coloring: Anthocyanins, acidity regulator, Citric Acid, Flavorings
Coffee	Coffee, Water
Malted Milk	<b>WHEAT</b> flour (Contains Calcium Carbonate, Ferric Pyrophosphate, Niacin and Vitamin B1), Malted <b>BARLEY</b> , Dried Skimmed <b>MILK</b> , Dried Whey ( <b>MILK</b> ), Sugar, <b>MILK</b> proteins, Calcium Carbonate, Palm oil, Salt, Vitamins (C, Niacin, E, Panthothenic Acid, B6, B2, B1, Folic Acid, A, Biotin, D, B12)
Oreo® Cookie Pieces	<b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Sugar, Palm oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, <b>WHEAT</b> Starch Glucose-Fructose syrup, Raising Agents: Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Salt, Emulsifiers: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring, Vanillin
Peanut Butter	Dry Roasted <b>PEANUTS</b> , Sugar, and Salt
Salted Caramel	Corn syrup, Water, High fructose corn syrup, Sugar, Non-fat <b>MILK</b> , Heavy cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt, natural flavor, Pectin, Disodium Phosphate, May contain, <b>SOY</b>
Strawberry	Strawberry, Lemon Juice, Sugar, Pepper, Salt, Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity regulator (Citric Acid)
Vanilla Syrup	Sugar, Water, Natural Flavor, Vanilla Extracts, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Preservative: E202
<b>OTHER ITEMS</b>	
Bulk Peanuts without shell	<b>PEANUTS</b> , Salt
Malt Vinegar	<b>BARLEY</b> Malt Vinegar, <b>BARLEY</b> Malt Extract
<b>DRINKS (FREESTYLE AND BOTTLED)</b> - Please Ask to Check the Bottle Label or Ask a Manager for the Freestyle Machine	

Five Guys Holdings, Inc. makes every attempt to identify ingredients which may cause allergic reactions for those with food allergies. Every effort is made to instruct our food production staff on the severity of food allergies. However, there is always a risk of contamination. There is a possibility that manufacturers of foods we use could change the formula at any time, without notice. There is also a risk of cross contamination due to the nature of our ingredients. Customers concerned with food allergies need to be aware of this risk. Five Guys International will not assume any liability for adverse reactions to foods consumed, or items that may come into contact with while eating at any Five Guys restaurant.

ORPC® is a registered trademark of Mondele International Group, used with permission.

FIVE GUYS HOLDINGS, INC. ©2017 FGEI-352-1119-ENG-HKG